
Francis Marion University (1-0) -vs- Mount Olive College (0-1)
11/17/07 at Mount Olive, NC (Kornegay Arena)

 
 

 
 
Francis Marion University 78

Mount Olive College 63

Date: 11/17/07
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 205
Site: Mount Olive, NC (Kornegay Arena)
Referees: Ernest Brown, Michael Fredette, Jennifer Johnson
Notes: FMU's season opener, and the first game for new head coach
Heather Macy

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Francis Marion University 34 44 78
Mount Olive College 25 38 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Allen, Ebony * 26 7-10 0-0 3-3 0-4 4 3 0 2 1 0 17
14 Ransom, Kevina * 28 6-10 1-1 2-3 0-3 3 4 6 6 0 8 15
10 Dyer, Jennifer * 28 1-4 0-2 0-3 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 4 2
30 Grayson, Rita * 19 1-7 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 3 0 0 2
24 Ruff, Evelyn * 15 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 1 2
15 Young, Brittany 21 5-8 2-2 6-10 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 2 18
34 Dixon, Yasmean 29 6-11 0-0 5-6 2-2 4 3 0 4 1 0 17
11 Morgan, Shaquana 18 0-2 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 3 3 0 2 2
22 Bell, YaRiah 6 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 3 2
20 Singletary,Creshenda 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
04 Guilliams, Renee 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Singleton-Bates, Sha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 7 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-58 3-7 19-32 16-25 41 22 16 31 3 20 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-58   48.3 % 3-7   42.9 % 19-32   59.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Dixon,
Yasmean Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Monroe, Lakeisha * 36 8-11 1-2 1-2 0-5 5 1 5 5 1 1 18
22 Moore, Helen * 31 6-16 0-1 1-4 1-3 4 3 5 7 0 3 13
10 Prichard, Tomeka * 32 2-8 0-2 0-1 2-3 5 2 2 4 3 3 4
40 Medeiros, Sierra * 20 1-6 0-0 1-6 6-2 8 3 1 3 0 1 3
25 Robich, Brittney * 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
14 Corley, Keona 21 5-10 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 5 6 1 3 11
23 Miller, Brittany 23 3-6 1-1 1-1 1-0 1 4 1 3 1 0 8
32 McGee, Shequanta 9 1-2 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 4
33 Jones, Alisa 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 2
21 Mozee, Keshaun 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 6 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 2-9 7-19 14-21 35 26 21 35 6 12 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-63   42.9 % 2-9   22.2 % 7-19   36.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Francis Marion University 34

Mount Olive College 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Allen, Ebony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ransom, Kevina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Dyer, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Grayson, Rita 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ruff, Evelyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Young, Brittany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Dixon, Yasmean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Morgan, Shaquana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Bell, YaRiah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Singletary,Creshenda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Guilliams, Renee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Singleton-Bates, Sha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Monroe, Lakeisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Moore, Helen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Prichard, Tomeka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Medeiros, Sierra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Robich, Brittney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Corley, Keona 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Miller, Brittany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 McGee, Shequanta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jones, Alisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Mozee, Keshaun 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Francis Marion University 44

Mount Olive College 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Allen, Ebony 26 7-10 0-0 3-3 0-4 4 3 0 2 1 0 17
14 Ransom, Kevina 28 6-10 1-1 2-3 0-3 3 4 6 6 0 8 15
10 Dyer, Jennifer 28 1-4 0-2 0-3 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 4 2
30 Grayson, Rita 19 1-7 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 3 0 0 2
24 Ruff, Evelyn 15 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 1 2
15 Young, Brittany 21 5-8 2-2 6-10 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 2 18
34 Dixon, Yasmean 29 6-11 0-0 5-6 2-2 4 3 0 4 1 0 17
11 Morgan, Shaquana 18 0-2 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 3 3 0 2 2
22 Bell, YaRiah 6 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 3 2
20 Singletary,Creshenda 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
4 Guilliams, Renee 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Singleton-Bates, Sha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 7 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-58 3-7 19-32 16-25 41 22 16 31 3 20 78
48.3 % 42.9 % 59.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Monroe, Lakeisha 36 8-11 1-2 1-2 0-5 5 1 5 5 1 1 18
22 Moore, Helen 31 6-16 0-1 1-4 1-3 4 3 5 7 0 3 13
10 Prichard, Tomeka 32 2-8 0-2 0-1 2-3 5 2 2 4 3 3 4
40 Medeiros, Sierra 20 1-6 0-0 1-6 6-2 8 3 1 3 0 1 3
25 Robich, Brittney 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
14 Corley, Keona 21 5-10 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 5 6 1 3 11
23 Miller, Brittany 23 3-6 1-1 1-1 1-0 1 4 1 3 1 0 8
32 McGee, Shequanta 9 1-2 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 4
33 Jones, Alisa 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 2
21 Mozee, Keshaun 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 6 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-63 2-9 7-19 14-21 35 26 21 35 6 12 63
42.9 % 22.2 % 36.8 %


